(
(
~-...
BELL SYSTEM PRACTICES
AT&T Company
SECTION 461-200-207
Issue 1, February 1982
25-PAIR UNDERCARPET CABLE

LENGTH
Order armored tape where rough floor surfaces re­
quire more protection than provided by 10 mil PVC
tape.
BRAND-REX PART NUMBERS AND JUMPER LENGTHS
REQUIRED JUMPER
LENGTH
ADD 3FT.
SLACK
NEXT LENGTH
(5 FT. INCREMENTS)
B·REX PART NO.
MALE-FEMALE
CONNECTIONS
1·2 4-5 5 UTC-25P26-B-5
2-7 5-10 10 UTC-25P26-B-10
7-12 10-15 15 UTC-25P26-B-15
12-17 15-20 20 UTC-25P26-B-20
17-22 20-25 25 UTC-25P26-B-25
22-27 25-30 30 UTC-25P26-B-30
27-32 30-35 35 UTC-25P26-B-35
32-37 35-40 40 UTC-25P26-B-40
37-42 40-45 45 UTC-25P26-B-45
42-47 45-50 50 UTC-25P26-B-50
47-52 50-55 55 UTC-25P26-B-55
52-57 55-60 60 UTC-25P26-B-60
57-62 60-65 65 UTC-25P26-B-65
62-67 65-70 70 UTC-25P26-B-70
67-72 70-75 75 UTC-25P26-B-75
72-77 75-80 80 UTC-25P26-B-80
77-82 80-85 85 UTC-25P26-B-85
82-87 85-90 90 UTC-25P26-B-90
87-92 90-95 95 UTC-25P26-B-95
92-97 95-100 100 UTC-25P26-B-100
Standard jumpers have a male 25-palr miniature ribbon connector on one end and a female 25-pair
miniature ribbon connector on the other end. Jumpers can also be furnished with male-male o.- female­
female connectors on special request.
-4·